Amend CSHB 3588 as follows:

- (1) On page 157, strike lines 9-12 and substitute the following:
- "SECTION 12.01. (a) Subchapter D, Chapter 542, Transportation Code, is".
- (2) On page 157, strike line 24 and substitute "designated trauma facility and emergency medical services account under Section 780.003, Health and Safety Code."
 - (3) On page 157, line 25, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- (4) On page 158, strike line 8 and substitute "<u>designated</u> trauma facility and emergency medical services account under Section 780.003, Health and Safety Code."
 - (5) On page 158, line 9, strike "(d)" and substitute "(c)".